Combe St Nicholas Village Hall 100 Club Application Form

Name					. (Applica	ints must be o	over 16)
Address							
Telephone							
Quantity of numbers required (at £1 per month, which equals £12 per number per year)							
Any Lucky Number(s) requested (if available these will be allocated to you)							
Total annual payment attached/enclosed £ Please tick payment method below:							
Cash 🗖	Cheque 🗖	(made out to	o Combe St	Nicholas Villa	ge Hall)	or by BACS	
(Details for bank transfer: Lloyds Bank, Sort Code 30 92 40 , Account no 00444668)							

I have read, fully understand and accept the rules of participation below.

Signed Date

Please return this form with your payment to the Village Hall Committee Treasurer, Ian Croucher, at Green Oak Cottage, Frog Lane, Combe St Nicholas, TA20 3NX, email <u>csnvillagehall@hotmail.com</u>, phone 07780 082 082, or post it in the box outside the Village Hall entrance door.

Combe St Nicholas Village Hall 100 Club: Rules of participation

- 1. The object of the Club is to raise funds for Combe St Nicholas Village Hall.
- 2. The Club will be run by the Combe St Nicholas Village Hall Committee who will also administer the 100 Club.
- 3. The Club is open to all residents of our village and the surrounding area, their family and friends.
- 4. Members must fill in an application form and all members must be 16 or over.
- 5. Entry will be by subscription of £1 per month per number, paid in advance (£12 per number per annum).
- 6. Members may have more than one number.
- 7. New members will be admitted when numbers become available. A waiting list will be kept and numbers will be offered to the first person on the list.
- 8. The draw will be held monthly at the Village Café Sunday lunch, winners will be contacted personally, and all winners' names will be posted in the Cloverleaf Magazine. If a winner cannot be contacted, the prize will be placed into Combe St Nicholas Village Hall funds after 6 months.
- 9. The regular monthly prize fund will be 50% of the monthly Income, and there will be three prizes.
- 10.Registers will be kept recording members, number(s) allocated to them and the subscriptions received from them.
- 11.Unless otherwise advised, a member will be deemed to have left the club if his or her renewal of subscription remains unpaid for a period of one month.

General Data Protection Regulation

Members' details will be held by the Combe St Nicholas Village Hall Treasurer, Treasurer, Ian Croucher, for the purpose of administering the Combe St Nicholas 100 Club. Under the provisions of the General Data Protection Regulation, we will never pass personal details to any third parties unless the member gives us specific permission to do so.